Roster

Team Information:
Leesburg Post 34 Rangers
Leesburg, VA 20176

SR Team (ages 19 & under)
Base School: Riverside HS

Assistant Manager
Patrick Burke
(703) 470-8642

pburke@warriorsrecruiting.com

#23

#17

#10

#19

#6

#12

#4

#15

#5

#31

#11

#33

#76

#16

#9

#31

#3

#20

Name

Cusat, Vincenzo
Dell'anno, John
Florkowski, Ben
Hayes, John
Kozikowski, Michael
Kruse, Zach
Lyons, Patrick
Marshall, Orion
McCormick, Ben
Monahan, Austin
Mowery, Max
Nielsen, Joseph
Payne, Tyler
Peshke, Ashton
Quill, Connor
Sandoval, Jorge
Thoreson, Luke

Vergel, Jay

Sponsor:
Leesburg Johnson-Brent #0034

401 Old Waterford Rd NW
Leesburg, VA 20176-2120
(617) 821-9517

Assistant Coach
Conner Miller
(703) 298-9548
connoremiller01@gmail.com

Position(s)
1B/P
C/2B
SS/P
C/1B
CF/P
C/LF
RF /P
P /3B
C/P
P/1B
3B/P
P/1B
3B/1B
P/LF
SS/3B
P/3B
RF /P

SS/2B

Height
511"
511"
6'0"
6'3"
6'2"
511"
6'1"
511"
511"
6'0"
6'2"
6'0"
5'10"
6'4"
6'2"
6'0"
6'2"

511"

Weight
235
170
160
220
170
165
190
215
180
195
200
180
175
175
185
220
196

180

Bats
Left

Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Left

Right
Right
Right
Left

Right
Right
Left

Left

Right
Right

Right

Team Manager:

Brandon Kelman

(303) 720-5772
kelman_b@]ynchburg.edu

Assistant Coach

Forrest Walker

(703) 973-3309
forrestwalker03@gmail.com

Throws
Left
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Right
Right

Right

Graduates / School
2025 / Woodgrove HS
2024 / Riverside

2024 / Dominion
2025 / Woodgrove HS
2025 / Tuscarora
2025 / Dominion
2025 / Woodgrove
2024 | Tuscarora
2024 / Dominion

2024 | Potomac Falls
2024 / Riverside

2024 |/ Woodgrove
2024 / Woodgrove
2025 / Tuscarora
2026 / Tuscarora
2025 / Stone Bridge
2025 / Stone Bridge

2024 / Potomac Falls



