

Roster

Team Information:

Leesburg Post 34 Rangers
Leesburg, VA 20176
SR Team (ages 19 & under)
Base School: Riverside HS

Sponsor:

Leesburg Johnson-Brent #0034
401 Old Waterford Rd NW
Leesburg, VA 20176-2120
(617) 821-9517

Team Manager:

Brandon Kelman
(303) 720-5772
kelman_b@lynchburg.edu

Assistant Manager

Patrick Burke
(703) 470-8642
pburke@warriorsrecruiting.com

Assistant Coach

Conner Miller
(703) 298-9548
connoremiller01@gmail.com

Assistant Coach

Forrest Walker
(703) 973-3309
forrestwalker03@gmail.com

	Name	Position(s)	Height	Weight	Bats	Throws	Graduates / School
#23	Cusat, Vincenzo	1B / P	5'11"	235	Left	Left	2025 / Woodgrove HS
#17	Dell'anno, John	C / 2B	5'11"	170	Right	Right	2024 / Riverside
#10	Florkowski, Ben	SS / P	6'0"	160	Right	Right	2024 / Dominion
#19	Hayes, John	C / 1B	6'3"	220	Right	Right	2025 / Woodgrove HS
#6	Kozikowski, Michael	CF / P	6'2"	170	Right	Right	2025 / Tuscarora
#12	Kruse, Zach	C / LF	5'11"	165	Right	Right	2025 / Dominion
#4	Lyons, Patrick	RF / P	6'1"	190	Left	Right	2025 / Woodgrove
#15	Marshall, Orion	P / 3B	5'11"	215	Right	Right	2024 / Tuscarora
#5	McCormick, Ben	C / P	5'11"	180	Right	Right	2024 / Dominion
#31	Monahan, Austin	P / 1B	6'0"	195	Right	Right	2024 / Potomac Falls
#11	Mowery, Max	3B / P	6'2"	200	Left	Right	2024 / Riverside
#33	Nielsen, Joseph	P / 1B	6'0"	180	Right	Left	2024 / Woodgrove
#76	Payne, Tyler	3B / 1B	5'10"	175	Right	Right	2024 / Woodgrove
#16	Peshke, Ashton	P / LF	6'4"	175	Left	Left	2025 / Tuscarora
#9	Quill, Connor	SS / 3B	6'2"	185	Left	Right	2026 / Tuscarora
#31	Sandoval, Jorge	P / 3B	6'0"	220	Right	Right	2025 / Stone Bridge
#3	Thoreson, Luke	RF / P	6'2"	196	Right	Right	2025 / Stone Bridge
#20	Vergel, Jay	SS / 2B	5'11"	180	Right	Right	2024 / Potomac Falls